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IMPLEMENTATION OF PURA

3638. SHRI M.P. VEERENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) how far the implementation of the scheme of Provision of Urban Amenities in Rural Areas (PURA) has been successful, State-wise; and

(b) the funds allocated through various sources for PURA during the last three years, State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): The scheme of Provision of Urban Amenities in Rural Areas (PURA) has been discontinued from the Financial Year 2015-16 and the scheme is ceased to exist now.

(b): No fund has been released to States for PURA during the last three years.
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